

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC

9863)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/04/2005 in Appeal (Lodging) No.

150/2005 in Company Application (Lodging) No.172/2005 in Company

Application No.461/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MORGAN SECUTIES & CREDIT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KUMARS NATIONWIDE LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Zawarsi, Adv.

for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Balu G., Adv.

Ms. Vani Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned.

Not to be listed before three weeks.

Sarita

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master