

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9863/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in AP No. 150/2005 & CA No. 172/2005 & CA No. 461/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MORGAN SECUTIES & CREDIT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KUMARS NATIONWIDE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K.Jain, adv.

Mr. P.Jain, Mr.A.P.Dhamija,

Mr.Sarad Singhania, advs.for

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms.R.Taneja, Mr.Balu G.,

Ms. V.Mehta, Mr.N.Gupta and

Mr. S.Agrawal, advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

notice on behalf of

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, learned counsel accepts

the respondent.

counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time granted for filing

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

ents.

Parties are at liberty to file additional docum

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER