

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4307/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in AP No. 150/2005 & CA No. 172/2005 & CA No. 461/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MORGAN SECUTIES & CREDIT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KUMARS NATIONWIDE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Singh,Adv.
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advocates, wants to file fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. They want four weeks' time. Time is granted as prayed for.

To be listed on 13th October, 2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar