

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4307/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in AP No. 150/2005 & CA No. 172/2005 & CA No. 461/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MORGAN SECUTIES & CREDIT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KUMARS NATIONWIDE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master